
2023 American Challenge

Bench Press

Name Gender Age State Bwt Class Division Bench 1 Bench 2 Bench 3 Bench 4 Best Contest

Natasha Lange Female 30 CT 51.3 52 Open 37.5 43 42.5 CT

Caroline Lee Female 36 NY 54.5 56 Open 57.5 62.5 -65 62.5 NJ

Caroline Lee Female 36 NY 54.5 56 (35-39) 57.5 62.5 -65 62.5 NJ

Victoria Giorgi Female 59 MD 52.2 56 (55-59) 42.5 42.5 VA

Linda Eggleston Female 55 NY 66.2 67.5 Open 47.5 50 52.5 52.5 NY

Annette E Ashby-Knox Female 63 MD 63 67.5 Open 45 47.5 -50 47.5 MD

Madison Jaffe Female 27 OH 65.8 67.5 Open 42.5 45 -50 45 OH

Madison Berry Female 11 NC 67.5 67.5 Youth 57.5 65 67.5 67.5 NC

Hailey Wansor Female 18 NY 65.7 67.5 (18-19) 25 -30 -35 25 NY

Carol Levasseur Female 64 MA 67.4 67.5 (60-64) 57.5 62.5 65 65 MD

Alexis Kajencki Female 40 MD 72 75 Open 98 97.5 VA

Mackenzie Taylor Female 15 NC 74.4 75 Open 82.5 88.5 90 90 NC

Mackenzie Taylor Female 15 NC 74.4 75 (14-15) 82.5 88.5 90 90 NC

Annabel McDonald Female 16 FL 74.5 75 (16-17) 50 -55 -55 50 OH

Alexis Kajencki Female 40 MD 72 75 (40-44) 98 97.5 VA

Diane Hiller Female 66 NY 68.9 75 (65-69) 40 42.5 45 45 NY

Cindy Morgan-Jaffe Female 65 DC 68.2 75 (65-69) 32.5 37.5 -42.5 37.5 MD

Mackenzie Taylor Female 15 NC 77.2 82.5 Open 93.4 93.4 FL

Mackenzie Taylor Female 15 NC 77.2 82.5 (14-15) 93.4 93.4 FL

Dorothy Sosnicki Female 59 AZ 90 90 Open 65 67.5 70 70 AZ

Tanya Renne Female 53 DC 84.4 90 (50-54) -50 -60 -60 MD

Dorothy Sosnicki Female 59 AZ 90 90 (55-59) 65 67.5 70 70 AZ

Olivia Bundy Female 17 NY 100.6 90+ (16-17) 55 57.5 -62.5 57.5 NY

Sydney Katz Female 38 DC 110.5 90+ (35-39) 45 50 -55 50 MD

Terri Korba Female 57 NY 92.9 90+ (55-59) 57.5 60 62.5 62.5 NY

Magnas Anderson Male 6 AZ 38.6 48 Youth 12.5 13.5 15 15 AZ

Brewer Drust Male 11 CT 50.7 52 Open 37.5 42.5 -45 42.5 CT

Brewer Drust Male 11 CT 50.7 52 Youth 37.5 42.5 -45 42.5 CT

Andrew Schwartz Male 13 NC 51.2 52 (12-13) 60 -66 66 65 NC

Gary Teeter Male 58 PA 55.3 56 Open 90 103 102.5 CT

Gary Teeter Male 58 PA 55.3 56 (55-59) 90 103 102.5 CT

Gary Teeter Male 58 PA 56.7 60 Open 102.5 102.5 VA

Gary Teeter Male 58 PA 56.7 60 (55-59) 102.5 102.5 VA

Willie Trebach Male 36 MD 66 67.5 Open 140 140 VA

John Wong Male 42 CA 64.5 67.5 Open 107.5 107.5 VA

John Wong Male 42 CA 66.7 67.5 Open 102.5 105 -107.5 105 AZ

Gary Teeter Male 58 PA 67.1 67.5 Open 95 -100 95 NY

Jake Cangiano Male 16 CT 65.7 67.5 Open 85 92.5 -95 92.5 CT

Bray Festa Male 12 CT 62.5 67.5 Open 37.5 42.5 -45 42.5 CT

Bray Festa Male 12 CT 62.5 67.5 (12-13) 37.5 42.5 -45 42.5 CT

Jake Cangiano Male 16 CT 65.7 67.5 (16-17) 85 92.5 -95 92.5 CT
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Brandon Patrikios Male 18 NC 63.1 67.5 (18-19) -82.5 85 92.5 92.5 NC

Willie Trebach Male 36 MD 66 67.5 (35-39) 140 140 VA

John Wong Male 42 CA 64.5 67.5 (40-44) 107.5 107.5 VA

John Wong Male 42 CA 66.7 67.5 (40-44) 102.5 105 -107.5 105 AZ

Gary Teeter Male 58 PA 67.1 67.5 (55-59) 95 -100 95 NY

Jeff Gonzalez Male 17 CT 74.2 75 Open -110 117.5 122.5 122.5 CT

Ethan Binckley Male 17 NC 73 75 Open 110 117.5 -127.5 117.5 NC

Easten Binckley Male 12 NC 69.4 75 Open 77.5 82.5 85 85 NC

Seth Smith Male 14 NC 75 75 Open 77.5 80 85 85 NC

Steve Richman Male 65 IA 73.5 75 Open 52.5 -55 -55 52.5 IL

Connor Grenier Male 11 CT 72.4 75 Open 42.5 47.5 -50 47.5 CT

Connor Grenier Male 11 CT 72.4 75 Youth 42.5 47.5 -50 47.5 CT

Easten Binckley Male 12 NC 69.4 75 (12-13) 77.5 82.5 85 85 NC

Seth Smith Male 14 NC 75 75 (14-15) 77.5 80 85 85 NC

Jeff Gonzalez Male 17 CT 74.2 75 (16-17) -110 117.5 122.5 122.5 CT

Ethan Binckley Male 17 NC 73 75 (16-17) 110 117.5 -127.5 117.5 NC

Tim Garriss Male 54 NC 70.2 75 (50-54) 95 -105 105 105 NC

Bill Cross Male 77 AZ 75 75 (75-79) 100 -106.5 -106.5 100 AZ

Jacob Williams Male 49 PA 81.8 82.5 Open 165 182.5 190 190 NC

Andrew Long Male 34 NY 80.2 82.5 Open 115 122.5 127.5 127.5 NY

Robert Hooe Male 30 VA 82.1 82.5 Open 122.5 122.5 VA

Yi Huang Male 36 NY 81.6 82.5 Open 105 107.5 -110 107.5 NJ

Brendan Wolcott Male 11 CT 80.5 82.5 Open 37.5 40 -42.5 40 CT

Brendan Wolcott Male 11 CT 80.5 82.5 Youth 37.5 40 -42.5 40 CT

Reagan Dillion Male 13 PA 81.4 82.5 (12-13) 135 135 VA

Kayden Smith Male 13 NC 82.5 82.5 (12-13) 62.5 70 -77.5 70 NC

Owen Hatala Male 17 NY 79.2 82.5 (16-17) 117.5 125 137.5 137.5 NY

Ayden Horton Male 18 NC 80.5 82.5 (18-19) 115 125 -135 125 NC

Yi Huang Male 36 NY 81.6 82.5 (35-39) 105 107.5 -110 107.5 NJ

Jacob Williams Male 49 PA 81.8 82.5 (45-49) 165 182.5 190 190 NC

Daniel Henson Male 58 FL 80.6 82.5 (55-59) 147.4 147.4 FL

Bill Lindsey Male 77 VA 80.6 82.5 (75-79) 95 95 VA

Marvin Ickow Male 75 MD 76.2 82.5 (75-79) 40 -42.5 45 45 MD

Jeff McDaniel Male 41 PA 86.5 90 Open 165 170 -175 170 NJ

Kyle Martone Male 34 PA 88.9 90 Open 142.5 160 165 165 NY

Daniel  Conant Male 26 NY 89.7 90 Open 155 162.5 -172.5 162.5 NY

Tony Esteves Male 33 CT 89.2 90 Open 132.5 145 -152.5 145 CT

Hilton Webb Male 17 NC 89.5 90 Open 125 142.5 -150 142.5 NC

Elijah Binckley Male 16 NC 86.5 90 Open 115 -117.5 -117.5 115 NC

Archer Ferris Male 19 PA 89.8 90 Open 107.5 110 -117.5 110 OH

Shaun Vester Male 35 IL 85.5 90 Open 60 70 -82.5 70 IL

Hilton Webb Male 17 NC 89.5 90 (16-17) 125 142.5 -150 142.5 NC

Liem Paley Male 16 NY 83.9 90 (16-17) 115 122.5 127.5 127.5 NY

Elijah Binckley Male 16 NC 86.5 90 (16-17) 115 -117.5 -117.5 115 NC

Archer Ferris Male 19 PA 89.8 90 (18-19) 107.5 110 -117.5 110 OH

Shaun Vester Male 35 IL 85.5 90 (35-39) 60 70 -82.5 70 IL

Jeff McDaniel Male 41 PA 86.5 90 (40-44) 165 170 -175 170 NJ

Hugh McMunn Male 68 NY 86.9 90 (65-69) 105 109 111 110 MD

Tony Esteves Male 33 CT 89.2 90 PFM 132.5 145 -152.5 145 CT
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Bruce Knox Male 37 MD 98.2 100 Open 187.5 187.5 VA

Tony DiLucente Male 65 FL 99.9 100 Open 145 152.5 -155 152.5 OH

Dusty Burgess Male 35 FL 96.8 100 Open 145.1 145.1 FL

Collin Ayers Male 28 WV 97.4 100 Open 140 140 VA

Kevin Hutchinson Male 68 IN 97 100 Open 130 -137.5 137.5 137.5 IL

Connor Hawkins Male 16 IL 99.7 100 Open 105 110 117.5 117.5 IL

Jack Kurtz Male 16 CT 98.1 100 Open 95 100 110 110 CT

Mike Fusco Male 18 CT 94.7 100 Open 97.5 105 -107.5 105 CT

Esteban Morales Male 18 NC 98.1 100 Open 97.5 100 -105 100 NC

Connor Hawkins Male 16 IL 99.7 100 (16-17) 105 110 117.5 117.5 IL

Jack Kurtz Male 16 CT 98.1 100 (16-17) 95 100 110 110 CT

Joshua Revels Male 17 NC 100 100 (16-17) 92.5 102.5 -110 102.5 NC

Mike Fusco Male 18 CT 94.7 100 (18-19) 97.5 105 -107.5 105 CT

Esteban Morales Male 18 NC 98.1 100 (18-19) 97.5 100 -105 100 NC

Jasper Adams Male 49 NC 99.7 100 (45-49) 175 175 VA

Tony DiLucente Male 65 FL 99.9 100 (65-69) 145 152.5 -155 152.5 OH

Kevin Hutchinson Male 68 IN 97 100 (65-69) 130 -137.5 137.5 137.5 IL

Ricky Carrow Male 68 NC 97 100 (65-69) -100 105 115 115 NC

Glen Shelton Male 71 VA 96.5 100 (70-74) 90 90 VA

Ricky Dozier Male 29 NC 107.9 110 Open 220 227.5 232.5 232.5 NC

Mike Williams Male 34 WV 105.6 110 Open 190 190 VA

Matthew Washington Male 28 TX 102.6 110 Open 165 -172.5 177.5 177.5 TX

Terry Cox Jr Male 24 IL 107.1 110 Open 160 167.5 175 175 IL

Anthony Huffman Male 58 VA 103.7 110 Open 125 135 -142.5 135 NC

Michael Oliver Male 22 NC 107 110 Open 125 135 -145 135 NC

Jerry Perdue Male 48 FL 105.3 110 Open 80 90 -97.5 90 NC

Terry Cox Jr Male 24 IL 107.1 110 (20-24) 160 167.5 175 175 IL

Michael Oliver Male 22 NC 107 110 (20-24) 125 135 -145 135 NC

Trevor McDonald Male 47 FL 103.2 110 (45-49) -142.5 142.5 -147.5 142.5 OH

Jerry Perdue Male 48 FL 105.3 110 (45-49) 80 90 -97.5 90 NC

Anthony Huffman Male 58 VA 103.7 110 (55-59) 125 135 -142.5 135 NC

Nate Matthews Male 64 OH 106.1 110 (60-64) 142.5 155 -162.5 155 OH

Jeff Oliver Male 61 PA 108.9 110 (60-64) 150 -155 -155 150 OH

George Woodbury Male 67 FL 104.2 110 (65-69) 90.7 90.7 FL

Ricky Dozier Male 29 NC 107.9 110 PFM 220 227.5 232.5 232.5 NC

Jerry Perdue Male 48 FL 105.3 110 HND 80 90 -97.5 90 NC

Steve Kozlowski Male 65 VA 117.5 125 Open 172.5 177.5 180 180 NC

Terry Cox Male 57 IL 123.4 125 Open 170 -175.5 -175.5 170 IL

Jeff Willson Male 56 CT 118.2 125 Open 127.5 136 135 CT

Bernie Rhodes Male 74 VA 115.7 125 Open 117.5 122.5 -126 122.5 NC

Terry Cox Male 57 IL 123.4 125 (55-59) 170 -175.5 -175.5 170 IL

Jeff Willson Male 56 CT 118.2 125 (55-59) 127.5 136 135 CT

Chris Dorsay Male 60 NJ 124 125 (60-64) -142.5 142.5 -152.5 142.5 NJ

Steve Kozlowski Male 65 VA 117.5 125 (65-69) 172.5 177.5 180 180 NC

Brad Lovejoy Male 65 OH 123 125 (65-69) 105 -110 -110   105 Canada

Bill Parks Male 66 MD 118.9 125 (65-69) 90 95 100 100 MD

Bernie Rhodes Male 74 VA 115.7 125 (70-74) 117.5 122.5 -126 122.5 NC

Bernie Rhodes Male 74 VA 113.6 125 (70-74) 117.5 -125 -125 117.5 MD

Chris Pitts Male 41 NC 129.8 140 Open 200 207.5 -215 207.5 NC

Raymond Clasing, Sr. Male 63 MD 135.2 140 Open 162.5 172.5 178 177.5 NC
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Stephen Mills Male 32 PA 125.6 140 Open 130 147.5 -155 147.5 NY

Journey Niemann Male 23 NC 135.6 140 Open 125 132.5 -140 132.5 NC

Journey Niemann Male 23 NC 135.6 140 (20-24) 125 132.5 -140 132.5 NC

Chris Pitts Male 41 NC 129.8 140 (40-44) 200 207.5 -215 207.5 NC

Raymond Clasing, Sr. Male 63 MD 135.2 140 (60-64) 162.5 172.5 178 177.5 NC

Raymond Clasing Sr Male 63 MD 136.5 140 (60-64) 160 170 -182.5   170 Canada

Bill Bradford Male 64 FL 136.1 140 (60-64) 111.1 110 FL

Raymond Clasing, Sr. Male 63 MD 135.2 140 PFM 162.5 172.5 178 177.5 NC

Raymond Clasing Sr Male 63 MD 136.5 140 PFM 160 170 -182.5   170 Canada

Tori Whitehurst Male 33 VA 143.6 140+ Open -182.5 190 -200 190 NC

Ayden Mott Male 16 NY 161 140+ (16-17) 95 -100 95 NY


